(LEA) finance officers, and school 
administrators and food service 
managers. 

Estimated Number of Respondents: 
One hundred twenty-two SFA directors 
will complete a mail questionnaire with 
telephone follow-up and be interviewed 
in-person using several different 
instruments. One hundred twenty-two 
SFA business managers and 122 LEA 
finance officers will be interviewed in 
person. One food service manager in 
each of three schools in each SFA (a 
total of 366 food service managers) will 
be interviewed by telephone prior to site 
visits. During the site visits the 366 food